ATLAS CRANE SERVICE

14818 Midland Rd., Poway CA 92064 Ph: 858.748.6956 Fax: 858.486.0749 www.atlascraneservice.com

DATE

Dear Atlas Crane Customer,

As you may know, ATLAS CRANE SERVICE must position its truck and outriggers properly in order to insure safe and effective operation of it's crane. Under certain circumstances this may require driving and/or parking the truck, as well as positioning the outriggers on areas which are not designed for this purpose, and which may not support the weight and pressure exerted. In the event that this is necessary, ATLAS CRANE SERVICE cannot be responsible for any damage that may result, including but not limited to damage to driveways, walkways, sidewalks, curbs, parking lots, landscaping, grass, plants, trees, sprinkler heads, fences, gates, underground utilities, overhead wires or cables, any other obstacle, or any other surface not specifically rated to support the truck and payload.

By your signature below, you are stating that you are the responsible party of this property and are giving permission as owner, property manager, or responsible party to set up our crane on this property and also acknowledge that some damage to this property may occur, and agree to hold ATLAS CRANE SERVICE, it's owner(s) and it's employees harmless from liability resulting from any damages caused by positioning the truck and/or crane and outriggers. ATLAS CRANE SERVICE will, of course, make every effort to avoid any such damage.

Thank you,

ATLAS CRANE SERVICE

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

Address of crane set-up

Name of property owner

Signature of property owner

Name of company performing work and signature of representative